
 

2022 HAPAG Professional Advisory Group  

Organizational Chart 
HAPAG Chair 

 
CDR Scarlett Lusk-Edwards 

Scarlett.A.Lusk@ice.dhs.gov  

Chair-Elect 
 

LCDR Diane Richardson 
diane.richardson@fda.hhs.gov  

 

Communications  
 

CDR Liza Soza 
Liza.d.soza.mil@mail.mil    

  

 Subgroups 

Executive Secretary 
CDR Joyce Oberly 

Joyce.Oberly@ihs.gov  

OPERATIONS 

Awards  
 

CDR Shannon Beyale 
Shannon.Beyale@ihs.gov 

 

Stakeholder & Community  
Engagement  

 
LCDR Brandy Rose 
brandy.rose@ihs.gov 

 

OFFICER SUPPORT MANAGEMENT 
Training, Education and 

Mentorship  
 

LCDR Lorraine Williams 
Lorraine.N.Williams@ice.dhs.gov   

  

Policy  
 

LCDR Diane Richardson 
diane.richardson@fda.hhs.gov  

 

Technical Readiness  
 

LCDR Ramses Diaz-Vargas 
ramses.diaz-vargas@fda.hhs.gov  

Data and Evaluation  
 

LCDR Velisa Shiver (Chair) 
vshivers@hrsa.gov 

Administrative Management  
 

LCDR Kevin Kunard 
kevin.kunard@hhs.gov 

Recruitment and Retention  
 

LCDR Amanda Deering 
adeering@bop.gov   
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